Compact
Regenerative
Air Dryers
DE0 – DE5 Series
Catalog 9CW-AW-220
Catalog 9CW-AW-220
Wilkerson Operations
Englewood, CO

25.0 SCFM inlet flow, subtract 4.9 purge flow, shown under purge flow column.  For the 20 SCFM application, the
model DE4 meets the requirements.  Part number would be DE4-AE-000-7G20.
Model Numbering System
-40°F Outlet Pressure Dew Point*
Pipe
Model            SCFM Inlet Flows @ Indicated Inlet Pressures Purge (SCFM) Size
Number 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 @70°F @100°F NPT
DE0-0E-000-**** 1.3 1.6 1.8 2.1 2.3 2.6 2.8 3.0 3.3 3.5 3.8 4.0 .7 .8 1/4"
DE1-0E-000-**** 2.7 3.3 3.8 4.3 4.8 5.3 5.8 6.3 6.8 7.3 7.8 8.3 1.5 1.7 1/4"
DE2-0E-000-**** 3.8 4.5 5.2 5.9 6.6 7.3 8.0 8.7 9.4 10.1 10.8 11.5 2.2 2.5 1/4"
DE3-0E-000-**** 7.4 8.8 10.2 11.5 12.9 14.2 15.6 17.0 18.3 19.7 21.0 22.4 2.8 3.1 1/2"
DE4-0E-000-**** 11.9 14.1 16.3 18.5 20.6 22.8 25.0 27.2 29.4 31.5 33.7 35.9 4.9 5.6 1/2"
DE5-0E-000-**** 23.8 28.2 32.6 36.9 41.2 45.6 50.0 54.4 58.8 63.0 67.4 71.8 9.8 11.2 1/2"
Flow rates based on 70°F (21.1°C) inlet temperature.
* To determine SCFM inlet flow for -100°F atmospheric dew point, multiply inlet flow on chart above by 0.92.
Outlet Inlet Outlet Outlet
Electrical Dew Inlet Pressure Flow Flow
Series Code Point Options† Options† Options† Temp (PSIG) (SCFM) (SCFM)
DE0 – A E – 0 0 0 – 7 A 0 1
† Note:
If more than one option is desired, arrange them in alphabetical
order in positions 6, 7, and 8.  000 in position 6, 7, and 8
signifies standard dryer (no options).
Series
DE0
DE1
DE2
DE3
DE4
DE5
Electrical Code*
A 115V, 50/60 Hz
Standard
D 208/250V,
50/60 Hz
* 24VDC - Consult
Factory.
Outlet
Dew Point
E -40°F
C -100°F
Options
0 Standard
C BSP Threads
F Fungus Proof
H Electronic Humidity Alarm
K Moisture Indicator
P Tower Pressure Gauge
(DE3-5)
Inlet Pressure
A 40
B 50
C 60
D 70
E 80
F 90
G 100
H 110
J 120
K 130
L 140
M 150
Inlet Temp
7 70°F
1 100°F
Outlet Flow
01